Frequency Tuning
Phase Phase
2nd
RF
Power Case
Input
P/N
range voltage
noise @ noise @
harmonic
output
supply type
Pushing Pulling capa-
10kHz 100kHz power citance
MHz V dBc/Hz dBc/Hz dBc dBm V/mA MHz/V MHz pF
min. - max. min. - max. max. max. max. typ. typ. max. max.
VLB130 130 - 170 0.5 - 3.0 -113 @ 12.5kHz -132 @ 800kHz -15 -2.5 3 @ 26 SM1 ± 0.3 0.5 @ 2:1 100
VLB140 140 - 250 0.4 - 4.5 -100 -140 @ 1000kHz -10 0 5 @ 15 SM1 ± 0.4 6.0 @ 2:1 200
VLB242 240 - 320 1 - 8 -110 -130 -13 -1.5 8 @ 9.6 SM1 ± 0.7 3.0 @ 2:1 1000
VLB350 350 - 420 1 - 8 -110 -130 -13 -1.5 8 @ 9.6 SM1 ±0.7 3.0 @ 2:1 1000
VLB731 730 - 947 0.4 - 4.5 -110 -141 @ 275kHz -20 0 5 @ 25 SM1 ±0.3 0.6 @ 2:1 70
VLB800 800 - 1450 1 - 15 -97 -117 -10 5 5 @ 30 SM1 ±2.0 20.0 @ 2:1 47
VLB950 950 - 1760 2 - 18 -85 -105 -10 6 5 @ 25 SM1 ±2.0 20.0 @ 2:1 100
VLB1000 1000 - 2100 1 - 24 -90 -110 -15 3 5 @ 25 SM1 ±2.5 20.0 @ 1:7 100
VLB1050 1050 - 1500 5 - 18 -109 @ 20kHz -122 -15 7 8 @ 35 SM1 ± 3.0 4.0 @ 2:1 47
VLB1100 1100 - 1650 4 - 15 -85 -105 -7 7 12 @ 35 SM1 ±11.0 25.0 @ 2:1 100
VL3-1180 1180 - 1815 1 - 13 -82 -102 -20 2 15 @ 40 SM2 ±2.5 10.0 @ 2.1 47
VLB1251 1250 - 1550 1 - 8 -90 -110 -10 5 9 @ 25 SM1 ±2.0 20.0 @ 2:1 100
VLB1440 1440 - 1700 0.3 - 4.5 -101 -121 -10 2.5 5 @ 15 SM1 ±2.5 15.0 @ 2:1 56
VLB1450 1450 - 2050 1 - 15 -95 -115 -10 5 5 @ 30 SM1 ±15.0 60.0 @ 2:1 47
VLB1501 1500 - 1885 5 - 18 -107 @ 20kHz -120 -15 0 8 @ 30 SM1 ±3.0 4.0 @ 2:1 47
VLB2200 2200 - 2700 1 - 8 -80 -100 -8 5 9 @ 25 SM1 ±2.5 30.0 @ 1.7:1 100
OSCILLATORS
VCO commercial series - Wide band
16-8
Vol. 1